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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W26-1 -97564.319 -1781.277
W26-2 -97565.748 -1783.925
W26-3 -97602.892 -1794.968
W26-4 -97605.535 -1793.527
W26-5 -97640.367 -1676.325
W26-6 -97638.942 -1673.684
W26-7 -97603.147 -1663.043
W26-8 -97598.747 -1665.427
W26-21 -97611.340 -1773.996
W26-22 -97615.558 -1759.804
W26-23 -97619.046 -1748.065
W26-24 -97624.247 -1730.565
W26-25 -97625.672 -1725.772

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W26-26 -97584.454 -1713.523
W26-27 -97577.829 -1735.816
W26-28 -97574.340 -1747.555
W26-29 -97570.122 -1761.747
W26-30 -97590.731 -1767.872
W26-31 -97594.949 -1753.679
W26-32 -97598.438 -1741.940
W26-33 -97621.851 -1729.853
W26-34 -97623.275 -1725.060
W26-36 -97566.647 -1773.442
W26-37 -97581.445 -1788.592
W26-38 -97584.378 -1778.711
W26-39 -97581.026 -1777.715
W26-40 -97584.501 -1766.020
W28-41 -97589.273 -1790.919
W28-42 -97595.685 -1769.344

面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W26-原山公園 2301.10

㎡12.50

㎡W27-集会所 987.50

㎡W28-1-1 188.38

㎡W28-1-2 183.00

㎡W28-1-3 226.53

㎡W28-1-4 365.35

㎡W28-2-1 318.31

㎡W28-2-2 263.29

㎡W28-2-3 318.31

㎡W28-3 263.29

㎡合計 5427.56
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W26-原山公園

W26-25 -97625.672 -55.913 -1725.772 37.198 96493.833594 -3631449.706005 106-33-06 90-00-02 51.584

W26-5 -97640.367 -13.270 -1676.325 52.089 22244.681426 -5085952.398464 61-38-53 135-05-47 3.002

W26-6 -97638.942 37.220 -1673.684 13.282 -62294.187281 -1296839.426411 16-33-19 134-54-26 37.342

W26-7 -97603.147 40.195 -1663.043 8.256 -66845.612800 -805843.959024 331-33-11 134-59-52 5.005

W26-8 -97598.747 18.694 -1665.427 -50.480 -31132.852620 4926753.724207 286-33-04 134-59-53 50.175

W26-26 -97584.454 -26.925 -1713.523 -60.345 46136.339584 5888729.563796 196-33-04 90-00-00 43.000

合計 倍面積

面  積

4602.201902 -4602.201902 190.108

2301.1009510 2301.1009510



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W27-1(集会所)

W26-26 -97584.454 45.446 -1713.523 -10.756 -77873.079146 1049588.415630 286-33-04 90-00-00 23.256

W26-27 -97577.829 -34.593 -1735.816 -34.542 60046.659332 3370514.273257 196-33-04 90-00-00 42.999

W26-23 -97619.046 -46.419 -1748.065 5.251 81142.684752 -512557.852635 106-33-06 90-00-02 18.256

W26-24 -97624.247 -2.804 -1730.565 18.212 4852.691912 -1777934.373167 16-33-04 89-59-58 2.500

W26-33 -97621.851 0.972 -1729.853 5.505 -1682.103289 -537418.068994 106-33-04 270-00-00 5.000

W26-34 -97623.275 37.397 -1725.060 16.330 -64511.845244 -1594167.402406 16-33-04 90-00-00 40.499

合計 倍面積

面  積

1975.008315 -1975.008315 132.510

987.5041578 987.5041578



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W27-2(ゴミ置場)

W26-24 -97624.247 -3.821 -1730.565 4.081 6612.736084 -398360.417270 106-33-06 90-00-02 5.000

W26-25 -97625.672 0.972 -1725.772 5.505 -1678.135378 -537439.104766 16-33-04 89-59-58 2.500

W26-34 -97623.275 3.821 -1725.060 -4.081 -6591.700313 398356.449359 286-33-04 90-00-00 5.000

W26-33 -97621.851 -0.972 -1729.853 -5.505 1682.103289 537418.068994 196-33-04 90-00-00 2.500

合計 倍面積

面  積

25.003683 -25.003683 15.000

12.5018416 12.5018416



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W28-1-1

W26-1 -97564.319 0.899 -1781.277 -10.483 -1600.659354 1022798.851786 241-38-08 135-05-04 3.010

W26-2 -97565.748 -17.127 -1783.925 -7.315 30552.757173 713726.955984 196-33-30 134-55-22 16.376

W26-37 -97581.445 -18.629 -1788.592 5.214 33319.986627 -508798.030849 106-31-43 89-58-13 10.307

W26-38 -97584.378 14.798 -1778.711 15.150 -26321.864962 -1478438.346984 16-33-04 90-01-21 18.497

W26-36 -97566.647 20.059 -1773.442 -2.566 -35573.452248 250333.802827 286-33-04 90-00-00 8.174

合計 倍面積

面  積

376.767234 -376.767234 56.364

188.3836175 188.3836175



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W28-1-2

W26-40 -97584.501 10.903 -1766.020 15.968 -19255.102416 -1558187.758955 16-33-04 90-00-00 15.000

W26-29 -97570.122 17.854 -1761.747 -7.421 -31454.065177 724114.890679 286-33-04 90-00-00 12.200

W26-36 -97566.647 -10.903 -1773.442 -15.968 19336.019614 1557902.675388 196-33-04 90-00-00 15.000

W26-39 -97581.026 -17.854 -1777.715 7.421 31739.148744 -724195.807877 106-33-04 90-00-00 12.200

合計 倍面積

面  積

366.000765 -366.000765 54.400

183.0003827 183.0003827



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W28-1-3

W28-42 -97595.685 4.772 -1769.344 24.899 -8442.598750 -2430039.484498 16-33-04 89-59-58 11.667

W26-40 -97584.501 14.659 -1766.020 -8.371 -25888.318595 816874.416659 286-33-04 90-00-00 12.200

W26-39 -97581.026 0.123 -1777.715 -12.691 -219.255740 1238373.961781 196-33-04 90-00-00 3.497

W26-38 -97584.378 -0.420 -1778.711 -10.877 746.670512 1061454.289849 286-31-43 269-58-39 10.307

W26-37 -97581.445 -4.895 -1788.592 -12.208 8755.040945 1191305.649171 196-33-30 90-01-47 8.166

W28-41 -97589.273 -14.239 -1790.919 19.248 25501.521629 -1878421.892963 106-33-06 89-59-36 22.508

合計 倍面積

面  積

453.060000 -453.060000 68.345

226.5300004 226.5300004



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W28-1-4

W26-21 -97611.340 9.851 -1773.996 24.183 -17475.026852 -2360570.361892 16-33-04 89-59-58 16.332

W28-42 -97595.685 22.067 -1769.344 -16.923 -39044.618892 1651613.576763 286-33-06 90-00-02 22.508

W28-41 -97589.273 -7.207 -1790.919 -25.625 12908.009829 2500711.041711 196-33-30 90-00-24 14.209

W26-3 -97602.892 -16.263 -1794.968 -2.608 29191.184310 254540.017652 151-23-37 134-50-07 3.011

W26-4 -97605.535 -8.448 -1793.527 20.972 15151.151607 -2047024.974235 106-33-06 135-09-29 20.375

合計 倍面積

面  積

730.700001 -730.700001 76.435

365.3500006 365.3500006



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W28-2-1

W26-31 -97594.949 16.391 -1753.679 20.317 -28744.981451 -1982812.843408 16-33-04 90-00-00 21.500

W26-28 -97574.340 24.827 -1747.555 -8.068 -43385.754236 787189.019037 286-33-04 90-00-00 14.806

W26-29 -97570.122 -16.391 -1761.747 -20.317 28877.219134 1982308.448466 196-33-04 90-00-00 21.500

W26-30 -97590.731 -24.827 -1767.872 8.068 43890.149178 -787321.256720 106-33-04 90-00-00 14.806

合計 倍面積

面  積

636.632625 -636.632625 72.612

318.3163127 318.3163127



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W28-2-2

W26-31 -97594.949 -17.120 -1753.679 -17.864 30023.094752 1743392.924321 196-33-04 90-00-00 21.499

W26-22 -97615.558 -24.097 -1759.804 5.614 42406.804417 -548058.917230 106-33-06 90-00-02 12.246

W26-23 -97619.046 17.120 -1748.065 17.864 -29926.974819 -1743823.390661 16-33-04 89-59-58 21.500

W26-32 -97598.438 24.097 -1741.940 -5.614 -41976.338077 547962.797297 286-33-04 90-00-00 12.246

合計 倍面積

面  積

526.586273 -526.586273 67.491

263.2931370 263.2931370



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W28-2-3

W26-30 -97590.731 -16.391 -1767.872 -20.317 28976.920131 1982715.853354 196-33-04 90-00-00 21.499

W26-21 -97611.340 -24.826 -1773.996 8.068 44041.826835 -787493.598716 106-33-06 90-00-02 14.806

W26-22 -97615.558 16.391 -1759.804 20.317 -28844.684569 -1983220.241163 16-33-04 89-59-58 21.499

W26-31 -97594.949 24.826 -1753.679 -8.068 -43537.439027 787361.363154 286-33-04 90-00-00 14.806

合計 倍面積

面  積

636.623370 -636.623370 72.610

318.3116854 318.3116854



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W28-3

W26-32 -97598.438 17.120 -1741.940 17.864 -29822.486945 -1743461.323972 16-33-04 90-00-00 21.500

W26-27 -97577.829 24.098 -1735.816 -5.614 -41828.856795 547845.323267 286-33-04 90-00-00 12.246

W26-28 -97574.340 -17.120 -1747.555 -17.864 29918.607745 1743030.855042 196-33-04 90-00-00 21.500

W26-31 -97594.949 -24.098 -1753.679 5.614 42259.325725 -547941.444067 106-33-04 90-00-00 12.246

合計 倍面積

面  積

526.589730 -526.589730 67.492

263.2948650 263.2948650




